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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
) .
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG ) .

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on BUG 19206 the -

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE - MURDER

That the Defendant, Brittany Cassandra Foster, did in Spartanburg County. .on or

. about May 29, 2016, feloniously, willfully, and with malice_aforethought, kill on- L

I -y shooting him with a firearm, and the victim died as a proximate result
~ thereof, all in violation of Section 16-3-0010, 0020, Code of Laws of South Carolina,
(1976, as amended).

COUNT TWO POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMMISSION
OF A VIOLENT CRIME

That the Defendant, Brittany Cassandra Fostér, did in Spartanburg County on or
about May 29, 2016, visibly display a firearm during the commission or attempted
commission of a violent crime, to-wit: Murder, in violation of Code §16-23-490, CODE
OF LAWS‘ OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976), as amended

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided. / .




STATE OF § BTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )
STATE Vs. )
Brittany Cassandra Foster ;
AKA: y
Race: WHI Sex: F . Age: - )
DOB: )
Address: y )
nmang J<— 2 )
DL#: SID#: )
*CDL Yes[] Mo[] CMV Yes[ ] No[] Hezmat Yes[]]| No[]
In disposition o!

TO: Murder/

e said indictment comes now the Defendagt who was
der- Count One (1) l‘T

IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS N
, COMPUTER
INDICTMENT/CASE#: __ 2016654204429

A/WE: _2016A4210201985
Date of Offense:  _5/29/2016
S.C.Code § :_16-03-0010; 16-03-0020

CDR Cade #: _ 0116

SENTENCE SHEET

[] CONVICTEDOF or  [XIPLEADS

in violation of {|§ 16-03-0010; 16-03-0020

1

is? [f] AsIndicted, [JLesser Included Offense,
(R(WithttNegotiations or Recommendation,

VIOLENT - [JSERIOUS

of the S.C, Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0116 .
[X]MOST SERIOUS [ JMandatory GPS(CSC [)§T7-2545

w/minor 1st or Lewd Act)

[[]Defendant Walves Presentment to Grand Jury. (defendant’s initials)

(0 Negotiated SWmﬂdaﬁon by the State.
; ttorney for Defendant SC Bar#

SC Bar#
is commited to the R_Btate Department of Corrections, [] County Detention Center,
for a determinate{term of ‘@‘ days/months/ [J under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
and/or to pay a fife of § ; provided that up¢n the service of = days/months/years andior payment

of § =

months/years and
probation, whichl

C K
The Defendd
by the State Deps

[] The Defendsg
Pursuant to 18

; the balance is suspended with  probation for
obation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of

e incorporated by reference.
or {0 CONSECUTIVE to sentepice on: )
-1s to be given credit for time served pursugnt to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied

is to be placed on the Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pixrsuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.
1.S.C Section 922,it is unlawful for a person convicted of 2 violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25-65 (Domestic

Violence ) to shi ' , transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition.
ko SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
(JRESTITUTION: [] Deferred [] Def. Waives Hearing QJ Ordered  PTUP .
Total: § plus20%fee: ___§ days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Temms: : Obtain GED 0
[ Setby SCDPEPS Attend Voc. Rehab, or Job Corp.
May serve W/E begining
Recipient: | Substance Abuse Counseling |
*Fine: $ Random Drug/Alcoho] testing O
§ 14-1-206 (Asscsggneats 107.5 %) $ Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§ 14-1-211(AX1) (ffonv. Surcherge) $100 S 1COH(Th pmts. of $ beginning
§14-1-211(A)2) (U Surcharge) si0 _$ $ paid to Public Defender Fund
§ 56-5-2995 (DUIR ssessment) s12  § o th;t-'__— .
§ 56-1-286 (DUI Hreath Test) 25 7§ -
Proviso 61.6 (Publij Def/Probation) $500 $
§ 14-1-212 (Law Epforce. Funding) s25 8§
§ 14-1-213 (Drug i ourt Surcharge) $150 ] .
S e 40 : [1 Appointed PD inted other counsel
§ 56-5-2942()) (Vd $40/ea _§ ppoin or appointed other ,
to C id in installments 5 ' Proviso 61.6 requires $500 be paid to Clerk
eto County (ff paid in installments) 32T during probation and shall be collected before
TOTAL $ IQZ‘ A any other fees.
Presiding Judge
Clerk of Court/ D O L Q}oe Judge Code:
Court Reporter: Sentence Date:
SCCA/217 (07201
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

. 016
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on AUG 131 . the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

WEAPONS/UNLAWFUL CARRYING OF PISTOL

That the Defendant, Brittany Cassandra Foster., did in Spartanburg County on or

about June 2, 2016, willfully and unlawfully have in his possessno-n a deadly weapon, to
wit: a Rossi 38 caiber. pistol, he not being authorized by law to so possess a pistol, in
violation of §16-23-20, 50 (A) (2), THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA,

(1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided. W .
sToucy '
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STATE

B‘m CAROLINA
SPARTANBURG

IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESé& MPUTER

_ VS. INDICTMENT/CASE#:  2016GS4204427
Brittany Cassandra Foster A/W#:  2016A4210201978

CDR Code #: __0044

)
)
)
)
) Dite of Offense: _6/2/2016
Sex: F Age: i ) S.C.Code § :_16-23-0020; 16-23-0050(A)
)
) oo
g SENTENCE SHEET

No[] :
int who was 0 CONVICTEDOF or XIPLEADS

.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0044
[IMOST SERIOUS  [JMandatory GPS{CSC [1§17-2545
) w/minor 1st or Lewd Act)

] As Indicted, [:]Lﬁscr Includéd Offense, [ ]Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Tury. _ (defendant’s initials)

}ﬁﬂ Negotiations or Recommendation Negoua d Senten, ecommendation by the State,
/3039 tlb 259,
s ] ~SCBar# omey for Defendant SC Bar#

the Defendant is commited to the [ Istate Depnrtment of Corrections, [] County Detention Center,

for a determjnz '
and/or to pay a f}

months/years an
probation, wluc
CONC

by the State Depy

[J The Defend
Pursuant to 18

dayslmonr [J under the Youthful Offender Act notto exceod—  years
—r . ; providedThat Ugan the service of —— dayslmonthslyears and/or payrae payment

; plus costs and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended with  probation for

dsubject to South Carolina Department of Rrobation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of

are incorporated by reference.

or [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
t is to be given credit for time served purs ant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied
iment of Corrections. '

nt is to be placed on the Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135. :
.S.C Section 922,it Is unlawful for a pergon convicted of a violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25-65 (Domestic

Violence ) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearni or ammtnition.
' SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[(JRESTITUTIGN: [] Deferred [] Def. WalvesHearing [ ]Ordered  PTUP
Total: $ plus 20% fee: $ days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms Obtain GED
O Setby SCDFPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.
: May serve W/E begining
Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling O
*Fine: $ Random Drug/Alcohol testing [
§ 14-1-206 (Asseysments 107.5 %) S : Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§ 14-1-211{A)(1JXConv. Suscharge). stee -S| pmts. of $ beginning
§ 14-1-211(A)2)[DUI Surcharge) swo S $ paid to Public Defender Fund
§ 56-5-2995 (DYI Assessment) $12 $ Oth—'_-__—
§ 56-1-286 (DUYBreath Test) 525 S e
Proviso 61.6 (Pulic Def/Probation) $500 s
§ 14-1-212 (Law|Enforce. Funding) $25 S
§ 14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 S
§ 50-21-114(BUY Breath Test Fee) $50 3 . :
§ 56-5-2942(3) (Rehicle Assessment) $40/ea  $ [0 Appointed PD or apposxgted t:)ether‘ :ouncs;ﬂ,k
3% to Co if paid in instaliments $5, 751 Proviso 61.6 requires $500 be paid to Cler
ey | peidin ents) Sl during probation and shall be collected before
TOTAL $ Q% 1 ZS any other fees.
' Presiding Judge
Clesk of Court/ Clerk Q,. 9 WL Judge Code:
Court Reporter: Sentence Date:
SCCA/217 (07
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) A INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG .) )
hUG 13 2016

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on . the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg Courity present upon their oath:

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

That the Defendant, Brittany Cassandra Foster, did in Spartanburgi County on or
abeut June-2;-2016; possess or atiempt to possess a quantity of Methamphetamine, a --
schedule Il controlled substance, in violation of § 44-53-375; THE CODE OF LAWS OF
SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such:case

made and provided. ' M
M«;
§OLICW :




DOB:
Address
City,State,Zip:

CDR Code #: __3009 .

SENTENCE SHEET

STATE OF som{ﬂ CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG ) . COMPUTER
STATE — Vs. ; INDICTMENT/CASE#: __ 2016GS4204423
. Brittany Cassandra Foster ) A/WH: _2016A4210201977 '
: i )  Dateof Offense: _6/2/2016
Race: WHITE : Agc: _ | ) SC.Code § :_44-53-0375(A)
)
)
)
)

CMV Yes[[] No[] Hazmat Yes[] |[No[]]
said indictment comes now the Defendantwho was [] CONVICTED OF or . XIPLEADS
ion of less than onc gram of meth. or cocgine base, 1st offense '

44-53-0375(A) of the §.C{ Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3009

~ [J VIOLENT [JSERIOUS |[[JMOSTSERIOUS [JMandatory GPS(CSC [1817-25-45

, ~ w/minor 1st or Lewd Act)

As Indicted, [JLesser Included Offense, | |Defendant Waives Presentment to' Grand Jury. ' (defendant's initials)
W Negotiations or Recommendation, O Negotiated Sente?, Recommendation by the State.

/3037 mwﬁ' 253L

SC Bar# [ Defendint Attomey for Defendant SCBar?

In disposition of
TO: Drugs/ Pos

in violationof &
NON-VIOLH

The charge is:

tate Department of Corrections, [ County Detention Center,
erm of . days/month: [ underthe Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years -
and/or to pay a fite of § e ; provided that upgn the service of s  days/months/years and/or payment
of ; plus costs and assessments as applicable¥; the balance is suspended with  probation for T —

months/years andjsubject to South Carolina Department of Pfobation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, whichigre incorporated by reference. :

[J CONCURRENT or  [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
he Defendgnt is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied
e State Dep ri ent of Corrections.
(O The Defendfint is to be placed on the Central Registry of|Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.
Pursuant to 18 [J.S.C Section 922,it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25-65 (Domestic
Violence ) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm|or ammunition.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[ORESTITUTIQN: [[] Deferred [] Def. Waives Hearing E] Ordered PTUP
Total: $ plus 20% fee: $ : days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms ObtainGED [
O Set by SCD}PPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.
: May serve W/E begining
Recipient: : Substance Abuse Counseling O
*Fine: $ Random Drug/Alcohol testing m)
§ 14-1-206 (Ass ts 107.5 %) $ Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§ 14-1-211(A)(1][(Conv. Surcharge) $100 S|0OLCD pmts. of § __ beginning
§ 14-1-211(A)2){DUI Surcharg) S0 _§ 5 paid to Public Defender Fund
§ 56-5-2995 (DY}l Assessment) $12 $ 0 th;x-"—_
§ 56-1-286 (DU Breath Test) $25 § '
Proviso 61.6 (Pufilic Def/Probation) §$500 $
§ 14-1-212 (Law{Enforce. Funding) $25 ~$A4&4d4D '
§ 14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 _5“&:0 |
§ 50-21-114(BUJ Breath Test Fee) $50 $ .
§ 56-5-2942(J) (N'chicle Assessment) $40/ca § [J Appointed PD or ?pposusx:)e(;! :ther_ ;ounélel,k
%1 if paid in instalkments K3 Proviso 61.6 requires e paid to Cler
1o County || G paid inn ) i during probation and shall be collected before
TOTAL $ A831Qs any other fees.
Q 8 Presiding Judge
Clerk of Court/ ] kpu\zﬁ%isc ) Judge Code:
Court Reporter: Sentence Date:
SCCA17 (owﬂms)




